
I ' _ , 
May 29, 1999 

Kinh gui Ba KHUC MINH THd 
HQi Trudng H9i Gia Di-nh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Vi~t Nam 

-" .., Thua Ba H9i Truong, 
.... ~ 9 _ ., 

Toi la DU DUY BUI, cuu Si Quan 0 Mien Nam Viet Nam, cai t 
t~o 62 thang, dinh cu 6My cung gia dinh tu-dati nam i990 theo di~n 
ti nq,n. 

, It-. f I .:I ") I 

Co d~ don can thiep vo! Toa/~a~ Su My d Bangkok xin cuu 
x4t fho m9t bq,~ than la Ong DOAN BUC DUONG, c~u nhan vien Su/Qu~n 
My 0 Saigon tu 1960-1968 - sau ~gay 30-4-75 vl s9 co quan h~ vdi 
My ~~n d! thieu huy cac 9i~y to lien h~ - nhung co chung minh d~QC 
1 tam hinh ch~p chung voi Ong PAUL POLAKOFF(cuu Supervisor) trucc 
khi eng nay rci vi~t Nam va cac giay to-b~ trtlng dvng nha, d~t d~ 
ca Mien Ba'c Ian c~ Mien Nam rna kh6ng doi lai dUDC (thti can thiep va 

, • AI - ~ A ,.. • / _ .." .. 

cac g1ay to 11en h~ d1nh kern). 

Ong DOAN eve DUONG hi~n con o1Vi~t Nam, nhii so' 489A/21/32 
Huynh Van Banh, Phuong 13, Quan Phu Nhuan, Thanh Pha' Ho-Chl Minh, 
si~h ng~J 21l2/30, IV so' 539.i83, dU9c C~p/LO~ ngay 2/8/95, da dugc 
phong van ngay 22/5/96, mhumg chua duoc cuu xet cho dinh cu tai Hoa­
Ky theo di~n t~ nqn. Con gai eng Iii ~6AN TH~ BAO TOAN'hi~n cu'ngv 
t~i 

DU9c biet Q~y H9i hang quan tam gitip do~nhu~g thanh phan 
cuu tu nhan chtnh tri (political prisoner), cung nhung cuu nhan 
vlen SO~My (U.S. Empioyees)"v.v ••• tei bien thu trinh bay trudng 
hop tren day c~a eng ~OAN DUC DUONG, kinh mong QUy Hoi can thi~p 
hteu qua hdn, ngo hau dap ung dudc nguy~n vong cua d~dng su da'trong 
chd-tu-khi co van kien PAROLE CRITERIA nam 1980. . 

Thanh thuc cam on Ba Hoi Truing, va xin cau chJc Qtiy Hqi 
thanh cong trong' ml:lc di'ch theo' ctoi~' cac vah de'"' nhan d~o • 

. ' -f>1nh kern: - 1 
- I 

2 
- 2 
- 2 

Request for Documents, 
LOI, _ 
Gia'y Moi, 

- "I Thd trung dung nha dat, 
thu can thi~p. 

( ,...' ""'-... ~'- "f .~ Moi van de can thiet, xin lien lq,c 
vd! toi t~i H?P Thd k~ b&n). ' 

DU DUY BUI 
P.O.Box 7473 
TORRANCE, CA 90504 



EM~ASSY OF THE JNIT~D 5TAT~S OF AME~ICA 
B~NGKOK, THAILAND 

2, 1995 

TO WHO~ IT MAY CONCERN: 

DCAtJ Due CUor4G 
NGUYEN THI ~IGH= 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWLb: 9~33C 

21 FeB 3C 
1927 

489/21/32 HUYNH VAN SANH 
P 1:; 
'PHU rJHUAN 
TIP HOC H I rH ~I H 

PA (~V 5392831 P.21-0976) 
WIFE 

orp yeu cau ch~ phep nhun~ n~uoi co ten ghi tr~n duoe d~n du phong van 
khi eo yeu cau de qUyet dinh co hoi du di~~ ki~n tai dinh cu tal Yoa 
Ky hay k~ong. Quyet dinh cuoi cung ve viee hOl du dieu kian hay khong 
con tuy thuoc vao ¥et Qua phong van cu~ cae vi~n chue di tru hoae lanh 
su Hos Ky cun~ nhu viec hoan tat ca~ cuoc kham sue khoe can thiet khae. 
Viec chap thuen ho so va su rs di cua ho se tuy thuoe vao su X3C nhan 
cua vJen ehuc phu trach Ie ho hoi du tat ca ca~ tiau chua" luat dinh 
ve di tru va y teo 

CeC duong don khon~ oen sap xep viee ra di, b~n nha cua, hoae xin n~hi 
viee truoc khi duoe ca hai chinh phu Has ky va ViGt N~m thon; bao da 
hoen tat C9C thu tuc cuo! cung. 

°r)t.~79 

CorHPFMT 

SINCER 
TEAM 

L.1t'3 t.(~t1n lUllS' II U T Y 
G i C! m D c -~- --- ~-----~-­
(huon) Trinh Re Jl Co Trat Tu 
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• 
EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thai land 

~ /7 ,.,~~ /Jwt-

..... QI.. ~" /WLIL 

.' 

Request for Docum~nts 

.. 
De." ~.~ 
We -~~~fOlloWirt. ocuments 
copies of the doeua~nta checked 
doc~.nta .. have n~t cheeked. 

DOB: .1/ fcJb "JO I V: 5 '3> 1..lt 3 
--~~I~~~~~--- ------------------

to complete your file. Please send us clear, legible 
below. Do not send originals; do not send us 

II SUR! TO MARk ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBER (IV NUMBER) WRITTEN ABOVE. 

L (1) One copy of the original birth cettificate (8iay khai sinh) of yourself 
and of each family member to accompany you, or of: 

/ 
NOTE: 

'I' . 
£... 
~. 

(Total: copies) ----
(2) One copy of the original of your marriage certificate (8lay hon thu). 

(Note: A cohabitation certificate (c~ung chi song chuong) is not 
acceptable. Also, if tou or any othe family member was previously 
.artied, we need evidence that the pr vious marriage was lawfully ended: 
one copy of the death certificate (i chung tu) of the former 
.pouae(8), or one copy of the divorceldecree (8iay ly di). 

(3) Copie. of pre-1975 government identit~ (In) cards (the can cuoc) of 
youraelf" and of. all family members whh werE:' j flsued such ID cards. 

(4) Copies of poat-1975 government identity (ID) cards (giay chung minh nhan 
dan) of your8e~f and of all family metbers who have been issued such ID 
cards. ". 

I 

(5) One copy of the original of your hous~hold censlls book (ho khau). 
I 

(1-5) Birth and marriagecert1ficates and i ther documents are available from 
the local authorities. Please go to the abthortties who keep the original 
records and request official copies. We h~ve received enough documents to 
indicate nearly all pre-1975 civil registries have been preserved. 



/ 
(6) Oneorisinal. individual photograph of yourself and of each famUy 

""her. Write the name and flle (IV) number of each person on the back 
of hi./her photo. (Total: 9' . ' photos). 

/(7) Copi •• of papers which show that~,J1r other f~lY m:~~~r~wo~ed for 
the US government or for a priva~S company. \0Jt ~ ~ 

./ 

(8) 

(9) 

(10) 

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members studied or 
were trained in the US, or in another country under US sponsorshfp. 

Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked 
closely with US officiais or US programs while working for the 
Vietn .. ese sovernment or serving in the Vietnamese military. 

Copies of certifica~es or awards received from the US government. 

(11) Copies of papers which show YOllr position, rank, or function tn the 
~ietna.ese civil service or military. 

Note: The papers requested in items 7 to 11 can be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates. awards. ID cards, trevel orders, passports, letters of 
co.mebdation. or siailar documents. Also send the names of American 
supervisors or advisors. or copies of any letters YOtl have received from them. 

(12) One copy of the reeducation release certificate (giay ra trail 
of 

(13) Other: 

PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES. 

Until we receive these documents, we 

I 

ODP-D/Cat 2/3 8/84 
( 0144f) 

e any further action on your case. 

S 

eparture Program 
T.ien Sionr, 

Sathorn rai Road 
Bangkok ~0120, Thailand 
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VI BAN ltJUN D~ 
fhiDh phd Hil phong ....... 

10 lAY lXJI'Q 

18t lO~,'" C1f /QLN-XD 
Pbuo'lep 

~D .aJ'iaRi 'hJ N6\l' 
bot •• " 1 tan oue ba 
• 1P~'1Jhj ,9 phe !1m 
abi 1 ··,t,U 1. 118+119 

I ... aallb. 
-+-

,; 

C''NG BOA Xft. HOI COO NGHIA VIET NAIl 
I>Ool~p - TlIdo - H?nhphuo 

.. ·--~ ...... - ...... ---......--.Ooo-------........ --
/-/:"1 pho~ t 0887 (1'-thang , 0 /1995 

KInh gUil be NSU11n thl Nghi. th~DI 
trd .,1489 1/21/32 a~DI 
Hu,h .lIn BiDh ph_ 13, 
QuGn Plui 'Nhutn Thanh phi 

HO CHI IINH 
-to-

. , , 
Set X8y ""ns phuo (18 p nhtl sa u • 

, 

ODI b~ 05 4 agel nhs ~ thanbph8 8&1 phon6 Dh~ b~ trlnb bJ,. 
'!rII60 khi tilp qu~n Th8nh !·htS ni1m 1955, g18 41nh 4i v~o .i'ra B .. 

. atnh 85118, 4 ~ej nhs <'10 i:h~tlh phtS 48 qu~n 1; theo ch{nb doh 
~'~ .. ' ..... ---- nh& yArW""'bb6 ... ky h~" ,,"nr' ohe nh~n t!~D 1J!UI' til «'7 41n IMJ.· 

. 
:;' 

I . . 
; . 

. ... 

I • ,. • o D 0\1 qu1f' 4Jnh 88 297/0P ngsJ' 2-10-1991 oue Oh.a ,,-
Bfl aIDs "DO 1;n&ng (ne7 1sJ!hu 1JIJt1ng Chlnh phu) ,,1 !he.. 'If IS 
JI,,/lIIJ).l)t 1W~7 5-10-1991 f'UB BO xoy d.,ag 'hi,. nb8 nol tr'll -I 

. .. thuto tQln • .) hltu oue Nhs ",Jde • 

, . 
" ' .. 

Ilxlgh aMi • 
- 1)/0 !rIn HU7 Bins roT 

UBJD !lbl ('hay B/o) 
- LdU RO-lJD-HS. 

SO Xlt Y DUNG HAl PRONG 

.,' I \ ' 
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t'BAIH PlIO BO CHI hINH 
UlIfD. ~AN BIBa mANH 

CONn lIOA XA HOI cnu f1GltIll VIET Nl\M 
. D9C lip TV do H~nh phd~ -

sO t t 120 IQB-UB B1nh ~~nh, ng~y' 01 th~nPi. 6 riAm 1994 

DIE 1.- Khong thuin gl;i quylt ddn khieu m~i xin Iii d~t 
clla OIls J)01a Dtio IJttjng. ' 

v1 rAng t Brtt thupo trong khu !Vc qui bOfch tong 
thl m,; blBg x&y dynB kh~ SX, c~ nghijp - TTCN 
Bloh Hoat do d~ kh0D8 tra 191 dat eho ong ~ng. 

- ~ n~o khu qui hovch thVt! Min, uB quin se xlt 
gill qul;t cv. th~ ,ho tmg I>o:n Bftc D\tjng theo 
chlnh s§eh chung ()Us BhJ nll~c. 

ii" 2.- C~nh Vdn ih~g' tmt.» -qu. in, Ph~1 Xay ~ dlJhg • qui¥, 
Ban qu~ It eang trlnh klnt eN Bmh Roa, Coo tldl 
Pht1~n~ l' v: &g Boan Ilfte ~ng c r, t~ch nhiim 
thi Mnh qu,.~ ltJ,nh Ill,-. 

• •• 2/ ••• 
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December 2nd, 1996 

Mr. DEWEY PENDERGRASS 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APOAP96546 

REF: DOAN DUC DUONG 
N.539283 
LOI: August 2, 1995 [copy enclosed] 
Date ofODP Interview: May 22,1996 (copy enclosed) 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass, 

I am writing this letter on behalf of my close friend, Mr. DOAN DUC DUONG, 
who was a former USG employee from 1960 to 1968 and up to now, he is still 
residing in Vietnam, after Interviewed the date above mentioned. 

To prove he was cooperated with the USG, enclosed is a picture was taken on the 
occasion of Mr. PAUL POLAKOFF departure from Vietnam. Mr. PAUL 
POLAKOFF was his Supervisor during his working time at the U.S.Embassy in 
South Vietnam. 

By this reason, I request that ODP check and reconsider this case so that my friend 
will receive a favor in order to leave Vietnam as a refugee as soon as possible. 

On behalf of my close friend, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

DUDUYBUI 
P.O.Box 7473 
TORRANCE, CA 90504 



-
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ODP, BangKok 
Box 58, U.S. Embassy 
APO: AP. 96546 

Ladies & Gentlemen: 

July 15, 1996 

Allow me to introduce my close friend Mr. DOAN DUC DUONG, who was born 

on February 21, 1930 in North Vietnam, but lived in South Vietnam after the Geneva 

Agreement in 1954. He is now living at 489 AJ21132 Huynh Van Banh, Phuong 13, Phu 

Nhuan District, Ho Chi Minh City, South Vietnam. 

Being a fonner USG employee from 1960-1968 (copy your request for documents 

enclosed), he was expected to become a pennanent resident of United States of America 

as a favor granted by you to those who cooperated in the past based on the Refugee Act of 

1980, but after 1975 as you know, he was afraid and destroyed all documents necessary 

and relative to his job. 

He was not in re-education camp but to prove that he was. discriminated by the 

houses in the North Vietnam and his land in South Vietnam was taken by the Communist 

authorities and so far, he is not reintegrated into the new society. By those reasons 

mentioned above, would you please review and reconsider this case so that he can come 

to the United States as a refugee as soon as possible. 

Hoping for your approval on his request, your kindness will be appreciated. 

Thank you very much. 

Sincerely, 

DuDuyBui 
P.O. Box 7473 
Torrance, CA 90504 



Mr. Dtt Bui 
P.O. Box 7473 
Torrance, CA 9O'i(}4-8873 
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1996 ':I-i) L ("" (~~ 
C¢NG nOA ~ cm) NGHlA VI£T NAM 

DQC lap· Til do • H~ phuc 
BO NGO~) GIAO 

SdNGO~IVV 
TP. H6 cHI MINH 

SO·: ..•................ PLSI1'M TP.HeM, ngdP..J .. ~~ . .J~~ /9 ....... 

THUMm 
, ) . 

. /\r) Kfnh moo gia dlnh 6ng, B ....... R..1f?!:-!.? .... ::1!y..~ ........ //d!.?J!.) .. . 
": ;;~'-l~ dtn do ..... ~ ..... ngni'ri. ttl [] 6 ALEXANDRE DE RHODEH - Q.l 
,"... '" ~". ::', C ... :· "\., ,Er'lM Btl Paltfm'r· Q.l 
~::;~ .. ' ;: ~~., ':"', [] .......... .2 .. 2 .. HAY. ................... . 

" , ,\, :tl~,hie ........... l ........ gib ........ ngfly ....... tMng ...... nAm 199 ........ dl : 

.... ",,' '." .',~\ i~~r~tp de Ikm thO t'Oc nhfp clnh 

: - ':;; t a: ~Mg kY chuytn bay 
• t " .. ' 

',., " / [] ktbang bAo vg ktt qua nhtP ei.nh 

. .' 4ft ThOng bllo, Om hilu vifc c6 Ii@n quan d«n 6ng Bl . 

... ~.' .. _~ ... ~·;6 aa ••••• a ..... ,.a ••••••••••• ., •• ~ •••••••••••• a ............. ~ ......... ~ .............................................. . 

. , ..... :. (Khi di Dba mang theo My tlu nhiing ri'y to- pi ,.bfa l!I8u) 

N((1IOi ugp : ....... -<'.IY~t................ T.lo GIAM o6c 
n'n ................ gib ............ ng ... y ....... . 

H.~.:::~ ::=.J.":~ ;Y~zY 
........ b:/... nguUoi cltn g4p pMi doltn -- . 

• If .~.' 



GI6v to mong theo cho ~I ngool trong glo dinh 

(Ban chinh via ban photocopy) I 

o ChUng mlnh nhAn dAn ho~c tuong duang 

o HQ chie'u hotc gilly xu't calm 
o Gilly bao lanh; Gilly bUa nh~p eanh 

o Khlli ainh IlgltOi xin di vl ngOOi baa tAnh 

o ;l;I6~'tbd ~¥e L{~fin ho~c Gilly dc nh(jn d~ thAn 

o Gilly giRO nMn con nu8i 

n Gilt'y khni tot 
o Hi} khilu 

o Gilly di\ng kY ngo,i ki~u thuOng tni (ne'u 00) 

o Thu tu, blnh anh mm nbllt cua nguOi bfto IAnh 

o Sa y@'u It ljeh 

rJ Gilly ra t~i. 



-- MAR 1996 
II() NG04I GlAO 

sONG04IVV 
TP. H6 011 MINH 

"'" $1:._._ .. .-... .-. PLS / TM . 

CONG HOAxA HOI em} NGH1A VItr NAM 
DOc 18p. Tv do • ~ pbUc: 

1<2.1_ ,,7(, THUMm 
... - ~ 

KiDhmirigiadlDhOa,.BL .... I!Con -I)v"c-...!2 eJdn..!j-__ . 
dAD dU __ J.. .. _._ DptJi, tti C 8ALEXANDRE DE RHODES - Q.l 

A!J'lIM Bill ~-Q.l 



Ch'Cll:- D:.lr~ :-..l:~;:l cia! .. 1l0~l{· lU~ aU'Ollt: 

Hv chit\: noae ::it;;- xu5-: caul, 

Gia:: oao l~; Gia~' htr .. nil" .. ciuU:. 

Kaai sinL. ~ x:in di "I;. nruiTi oao IiI.nl 

r~~;...l:l~ !lOSt :...,:~ nor nO~t:: (;i~.:· xa: ~!~ 6.;': fut.:.. 

Gia~' !!lao nha~j. con nub: 

G iss K::uri ti­
E (\ l:nt. 1.: 

Giay dt.llf: i:::' ngQ"': Kiic:.: tllU"Il; trU \Deu cO 

1: n .. ti..:. huU:. ann mffi nhil \ rim n".'"1riJi bao Itn.:-. 

SO' yeu 1~' lizr:. 

, . 




